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INFOS

RESULTATS

N° EQUIPAGE

16

21

25

30

ARHIE Nicolas
ORGAMBIDE Marc

HELIN Jérome
PELERIN Ambre

GAUDEMER Xavier
GAUDEMER Fiona

BERSANS Benoit
NICOLAU Cédric

MARQUES E CUNHA Jean-
Alfred

MARQUES Paul Louis

FOUCART Vincent
PERRIN Christelle

BARTHE Stephan
FAVY Clémence

CHOPIN Joél
CASTEGE Bixente

LONNE-PEYRET Yannick
MARESTIN Vincent

BIDART Pascal
ROY Bruno

OMNES Cyril
CASTRO Nicolas

DRONDE Louis
CAMPANE Lucas

ABADIE Stéphane
BOZOM Julien

GARICOIX Jean
GARISPE Thomas

CLASSEMENTS

ENGAGES

GROUPE CLASSE VOITURE

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

Caze Kawazaki

Rivet Suzuki

Caze Kawasaki

Dronde Nissan

Fouquet BMW

Rivet Mazda

Fouquet Nissan

Rivet Nissan

Fouquet Nissan

Caze Subaru

Caze Kawasaki

Dronde Porsche

Fouquet Nissan

BMC Suzuki

RALLYE TOUT TERRAIN DES CIMES
RALLYE TT DES CIMES

DU 02 AU 04 SEPT. 22

https://www.ffsa.org/live?course=38936461&IsDIlg=1

ABANDONS ORDRES DE DEPART PENALITES
DATE DE HEURE DE
CONVOCATION CONVOCATION

06/09/2022, 21:31
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N°

31

34

39

49

51

52

53

54

59

61

66

72

77

84

86

90

97

98

101

104

105

2 sur 6

EQUIPAGE

LOPES Arnaud
IRIART Laura

COSTIL Nathanael
ETCHART Romain

ARTOLA Denis
LARROQUET Bruno

CASTERA Jorys
VIGNAUD Jonathan

URRUTIA Sébastien
URRUTIA Pierre

CALVO Frédéric
CALVO Christophe

COUDEU Julien
COUDEU Jean-Marc

SOURBE Philippe
LAUILHE Marc

PARAIGE Guillaume
PARAIGE Vincent

SERVIERE Hervé
LIGONNET Denis

PELERIN Ronald

DARTHAYETTE Bernadette

DUHALDEBORDE Nicolas

RIVED Alexandre

PELIEU Jean-Philippe
PAGES Brice

VIART Pierre-Jean
ERRANDONEA Philippe

BELLOCQ Ludovic
LACOSTE Thomas

ETCHECOPAR Kevin
ETCHECOPAR Nicolas

BAYLET Gilbert
COSTES Frangois

LEGAGNOA Damien
LEGAGNOA Stephan

CHILO Pierre
ETCHECOPAR Mélanie

ETCHEPARE Thierry
ETCHEPARE L¢éa

AMORIN José
ETCHETO Yoan

GROUPE CLASSE VOITURE

T1A

T1A

TI1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

TI1A

TI1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

TI1A

T1A

T1A

T1A

Caze Kawazaki

Fouquet Nissan

Caze Nissan

Castera Proto Audi

Caze Jaguar

Fouquet Honda

Fouquet Nissan

Rivet Honda

Rivet BMW

Caze Kawazaki

BMC Honda

Phil'S Car Nissan

Fouquet Nissan

Fouquet Nissan

Lacoste Honda

Fouquet PRV

Baylet Honda

Caze Tomahawk
Kawasaki

Fouquet PRV

Fouquet Porsche

Fouquet Nissan

https://www.ffsa.org/live?course=38936461&IsDlg=1

DATE DE
CONVOCATION

HEURE DE
CONVOCATION
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N° EQUIPAGE

108 CHALDU Michel
CHALDU Rémi

13 BARATS Jean
GOYHEX Allande

17 ETCHART Gérard
ETCHART Michel

118 CLAVERIE Vincent
CASTEGE Laurent

130 HOURMILOUGUE Benoit
BERRIEIX Alexandre

LETOILE Régis

133 .
LETOILE Léna

134 DE LA NOE Yan
ARCANUTHURRY Olivier

138 FERCHAUD Emmanuel
SALORT Lionel

145 MARTINS DE SOUSA Kevin
LORENZINI Amélie

146 BEHEREGARAY Jean
BEHEREGARAY Christine

149 DUPOUY Gilles
PORTO Benoit

153 CASENAVE Yannick
AROIX Marine

155 CECCON Baptiste
GARY Olivier
RIDLEY Russell
HARTLEY David

g4 BIRCHALL Justin
POWELL Andy

204 TRESARRICQ Vincent
TRESARRICQ Alexandre
LENDRESSE Nicolas
AROTCARENA Xan

208 BOZOM Pierre
DUPARCQ Stéphanie

DUPARCQ Jérome
LEITE Sonia

226 CABE Aurélien
BAECHLE M¢élanie

230 ETCHEVERRY Nicolas
ESTEINOU Christian
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GROUPE CLASSE VOITURE

T1A 1 BMC Suzuki
T1A 3 Gembo Peugeot
T1A 2 Rivet PRV

T1A 3 Rivet Nissan
T1A 1 LPJ Renault
T1A 2 Rivet PRV

T1A 1 Caze Kawasaki
T1A 1 Rivet FMS Honda
T1A 2 Fouquet PRV
T1A 3 Fouquet Porsche
T1A 3 Fouquet Nissan
T1A 3 Fouquet Audi
T1A 2 Rivet Peugeot
T1A 3 Rivet Nissan
T1A 3 Lofthouse BMW
T1B 1 Cledze Suzuki
T1B 2 Gembo Honda
T1B 1 Rivet Suzuki
T1B 1 Cledze Suzuki
T1B 1 Cledze Suzuki
T1B 2 Fouquet Honda

https://www.ffsa.org/live?course=38936461&IsDlg=1

DATE DE
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N°

237

247

254

255

261

284

291

292

301

302

307

319

326

336

340

344

346

401

403

EQUIPAGE

BOUTET Stéphane
RIVIERE Jean-Marie

AMESTOY Patxi
AMESTOY Peio

ETCHEGOYHEN Daniel
ETCHEGOYHEN Alexandre

LOZANO Antton
ESPONDA Rémi

ZIELINSKI Axel
AMIGO Bastien

SERVIERE Pierre
ESTELLAT Marine

GRACIA Philippe
BARANTOL Didier

DAGUERRE Panpi

TOUZOT Lillian

ETCHECOPAR Franck
DAVITON Patrice

GOURRAGNE Pierre

RIVA Mickaél

BEYER Joris

CLAUDEPIERRE Lorraine

FRIEDRICH Sandrine

LUCU Stéphane

BOSSY Denis

GONZALVEZ Frédéric

CASAUBON Benoit

DUBOY Denis

IBARRA Patrick

CAPBERNT Romain

MIRAMON Kylian
MIRAMON Jean-Paul

MIGUET Jean-Luc
LONGY Anthony

INCHASSENDAGUE Benoit
SEGUINEAUD Tom

RYCKEBOER Johann
RYCKEBOER Frédérique

WARNIER Robert
WARNIER Catherine

BIDART Hervé

DARRIGOL Lucas

GROUPE CLASSE VOITURE

T1B

T1B

T1B

T1B

T1B

T1B

T1B

T1B

T2B+

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B+

SSv

SSV

Caze Honda

Phil'S Car Suzuki

Rivet Suzuki

Rivet Renault

Caze Suzuki

Phil'S Car Renault

Chevreux Renault

Daguerre Honda

Jeep Cherokee

Patrol Nissan

Jeep Cherokee

Land Rover

Suzuki Jimny

Jeep Cherokee

Jeep Wrangler

Nissan Terrano

Jeep Cherokee

Jeep Cherokee

Jeep Cherokee

Polaris X Pro

Polaris Pro XP

https://www.ffsa.org/live?course=38936461&IsDlg=1
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N° EQUIPAGE

417 NOIROT Guillaume
CORREIA Alexis

MENANTEAU Anthony

420 .
MENANTEAU Alison

01 OLAIZOLA Franck
FORVARIN Maxime

429 CREVECOEUR Hervé
DURAME Paul

430 SARRAT Eric
SARRAT Laurence

BROUSSET-MATHEU Didier
BROUSSET-MATHEU William

443

444 ERRANDONEA Patxi
INDO Inaki

COSSON Philippe

447 .
BIDEGAIN Francois

450 DUBOIS Romuald
HERVIEU Thomas

461 BIDART Maurice
LACASTA Henri

460 ARAMBURU Adrien
ARAMBURU Bastien

DELBOUYS Jordy

4
03 CARRILLO Florian

473 INTSABY Patrick
ARHANCHET Didier

LAPEYRADE Cyril
LAPEYRADE Yohan

489 ARMENDARIZ Iban
PIERROU Laetitia

495 SALABERRY Patxi
ALLARD Florian

528 CHAHON Alexandre
CHAHON Pierre

540 ERRANDONEA Bernard
FICHAUT Antoine

551 LECLUZE Olivier
LEROY David

569 IDIART Bruno
PAGES Aurélie

COLOME Sébastien

588 COLOME Lilou

GROUPE CLASSE VOITURE

SSv

SSv

SSV

SSV

SSv

SSv

SSv

SSV

SSvV

SSv

SSv

SSV

SSV

SSv

SSv

SSv

T3

T3

T3

T3

T3

Can Am Rotax

Can Am BRP

Can Am BRP

Polaris XP Pro

Can Am X3

Can Am Rotax

Can Am Rotax

Can Am X3

Polaris XP Pro

Polaris RZR

Can Am Rotax

Can Am Rotax

Yamaha YXZ

Polaris RZR

Polaris RZR

Can Am X3

Triton

RM Sport Rotax

Yamaha YXZ

Articat Will Cat

Yamaha YXZ

https://www.ffsa.org/live?course=38936461&IsDlg=1

HEURE DE

CONVOCATION CONVOCATION
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